such dates. The pro forma adjustments are based on currently available
information and upon certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable
under certain circumstances. The pro forma financial information and
accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial
Statements and related Notes thereto.

   34

   44

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT FOR SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   TICKETMASTER   ACQUIRED   OTHER ACQUIRED
   CONSOLIDATED   TICKETING   BUSINESSES--   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BUSINESSES   BUSINESSES   PACER/CATS/CCS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ----------   --------------   -----------   -----------

Revenues:
  Ticketing operations.....  $   205,491   $ 26,878   $  (128)(1)   $   232,241
  Concession control systems.....   12,401   $ 12,964   25,365
  Publications.....   10,769   176   10,945
  Merchandising.....   2,300   2,300
   -----------   -------   -------   -----------
   230,961   27,054   12,964   270,851
Operating costs, expenses and other items:
  Ticketing operations.....   122,243   15,490   (128)(1)   137,605
  Ticketing selling, general and
   administrative.....   35,789   4,608   40,397
  Concession control systems operations.....   7,377   8,462   15,839
  Concession control systems selling, general
   and administrative.....   5,995   4,687   10,682
  Publications.....   17,965   100   18,065
  Merchandising.....   2,141   2,141
  Corporate general and administrative.....   16,849   16,849
  Depreciation.....   6,714   962   362   350 (2)   8,388
  Amortization of goodwill.....   2,356   30   142   1,202 (3)   3,730
  Amortization of other.....   3,474   162   2,241 (3)   5,877

[…]

as an indicator of operating performance or to cash flows from operations
   as a measure of liquidity. Management believes that an EBITDA presentation
   is an important factor in evaluating the amount of cash available for
   repayment of debt, future investments and dividends and in determining cash
   available for future distributions.

   36

   46

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT FOR SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   TICKETMASTER   ACQUIRED   OTHER ACQUIRED
   CONSOLIDATED   TICKETING   BUSINESSES --   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BUSINESSES   BUSINESSES   PACER/CATS/CCS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   ------------   ----------------   -------------   -----------

Revenues:
  Ticketing operations.....   $   154,851   $ 38,170   $  (238)(1)  $  192,783
  Concession control systems.....   $ 22,985   22,985
  Publications.....   4,198   1,499   5,697
  Merchandising.....   2,201   2,201
   ------------   ----------   -------   -----------
   161,250   39,669   22,985   223,666
Operating costs, expenses and other items:
  Ticketing operations.....   97,147   20,289   (238)(1)   117,198
  Ticketing selling, general and
   administrative.....   27,748   7,666   35,414
  Concession control systems operations....   18,844   18,844
  Concession control systems selling,
   general
   and administrative.....   6,902   6,902
  Publications.....   9,129   1,047   10,176
  Merchandising.....   1,891   1,891
  Corporate general and administrative.....   14,758   14,758
  Depreciation.....   4,868   1,671   681   367 (2)   7,587
  Amortization of goodwill.....   1,925   105   275   1,714 (3)   4,019
  Amortization of other.....   2,532   474   3,008 (3)   6,014

[…]

results of operation. Although cost savings and other benefits from the
synergies of operations of the combined companies are expected, no such benefits
are reflected in these pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   F-37

   98

   HSN, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1997

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.
   -----------------------------
   JANUARY 31,
   1997   CANADIAN   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HSN, INC.   (HISTORICAL)   TRANSACTION(B)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and short-term
  investments..... $   41,562   $   60,880   $   15,160   $  (6,175) (g)   $  111,427
Accounts and notes receivable...   53,291   20,898   3,063   --   77,252
Inventories.....   113,479   4,093   --   --   117,572
Deferred income taxes.....   34,718   --   --   --   34,718
Other.....   6,778   8,079   755   --   15,612
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   249,828   93,950   18,978   (6,175)   356,581
Property, plant and equipment,
  net.....   125,837   32,923   3,041   161,801
Intangible assets including
  goodwill and broadcast
  licenses, net.....  1,529,969   86,466   1,031   189,509(a)(c)   1,891,345
   56,954(d)
   27,416(h)
Cable distribution fees.....   112,854   --   --   --   112,854
Long-term investments.....   27,958   7,308   --   --   35,266
Notes receivable.....   17,042   1,440   281   --   18,763
Deferred income taxes.....   6,086   3,948   114   --   10,148
Deferred charges and other.....   29,726   3,199   524   --   33,449
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   1,849,472   135,284   4,991   273,879   2,263,626
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets..... $2,099,300   $  229,234   $   23,969   $ 267,704   $2,620,207
   ==========   =========   ==========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable, accrued and
  other current liabilities..... $  227,643   $   63,472   $   17,898   $   1,618(c)   $  310,631
Deferred revenue.....   --   9,233   419   --   9,652
Current portion of long-term
  debt.....   14,734   190   211   --   15,135
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   242,377   72,895   18,528   1,618   335,418
Long-term debt.....   269,071   127,514   507   10,000(g)   407,092
Other long-term liabilities.....   58,392   7,400   --   --   65,792
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   569,840   207,809   19,035   11,618   808,302
Minority interest.....   365,009   80   18,722(e)   383,811
Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --   --
Common stock.....   361   --   --   93(a)(d)   454
Common stock -- Class B.....   102   --   --   --   102
Additional paid-in capital.....  1,286,671   127,466   4,774   (143,641)(a)(d)   1,550,221
   263,550(a)(e)
   11,401(g)
Retained earnings (deficit).....   (112,892)   (106,068)   160   106,068(a)   (112,892)
   (160)(g)

[…]

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   YEAR ENDED
   HSN, INC.   JANUARY 31, 1997   CANADIAN   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA(F)   PRO FORMA(B)   TRANSACTION(B)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

NET REVENUES:
  Home Shopping....   $1,014,705   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $1,014,705
  Broadcasting.....   53,215   --   --   --   --   --   53,215
  Ticket
   operations....   --   232,241   25,763   (505)(i)   257,499   --   257,499
  Other.....   --   38,610   --   38,610   --   38,610
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
   Total net
   revenues...   1,067,920   270,851   25,763   (505)   296,109   --   1,364,029
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
Operating costs and
  expenses:
  Cost of sales....   626,090   17,980   --   --   17,980   --   644,070
  Selling, general
   and
  administrative...   271,961   223,598   21,684   (477)(i)   243,761   --   515,722
   (1,044)(j)
  Engineering and
   programming...   39,679   --   --   --   --   --   39,679
  Depreciation and
   amortization...   90,862   17,995   1,012   2,621(k)   21,628   6,162(o)   118,652
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
   Total
   operating
   costs
   and
   expenses...   1,028,592   259,573   22,696   1,100   283,369   6,162   1,318,123
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
   Operating
   profit...   39,328   11,278   3,067   (1,605)   12,740   (6,162)   45,906
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
  Interest income
   (expense),
   net.....   (34,665)   (8,793)   (133)   (613)(m)   (9,539)   --   (44,204)
  Other income
   (expense).....   320   6,311   (24)   24(l)   6,311   --   6,631
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
   (34,345)   (2,482)   (157)   (589)   (3,228)   --   (37,573)
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
Earnings (loss)
  before income
  taxes and
  minority
  interest.....   4,983   8,796   2,910   (2,194)   9,512   (6,162)   8,333
Income tax
  (expense)
  benefit.....   (22,582)   (5,043)   (1,375)   (198)(n)   (6,616)   (29,198)
Minority interest
  (expense)
  benefit.....   3,288   (81)   (81)   (1,405)(e)   1,802
   ----------   --------   -------   --------   ------   -------   -------
NET EARNINGS
  (LOSS).....   $  (14,311)   $  3,672   $  1,535   $(2,392)   $  2,815   $(7,567)   $  (19,063)
   ==========   ========   =======   ========   ======   =======   =======
Weighted average
  shares
  outstanding(p)...   48,761   58,002
   ==========   =======
Net loss per common
  share.....   $   (.29)   $   (.33)
   ==========   =======

[…]

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   JANUARY 31, 1997   CANADIAN   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HSN, INC.   PRO FORMA(B)   TRANSACTION(B)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   -------------------   --------------   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

NET REVENUES:
  Home Shopping....  $ 261,418   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $ 261,418
  Broadcasting.....   12,294   --   --   --   --   --   12,294
  Ticket
   operations....   --   60,664   6,638   --   67,302   --   67,302
  Other.....   5,839   8,303   --   --   8,303   --   14,142
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total net
   revenues...   279,551   68,967   6,638   --   75,605   --   355,156
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
Operating costs and
  expenses:
  Cost of sales....   158,614   4,168   --   --   4,168   --   162,782
  Selling, general
   and
  administrative...   57,856   55,602   5,153   --   60,755   --   118,611
  Engineering and
   programming...   18,713   --   --   --   --   --   18,713
  Depreciation and
   amortization...   20,959   4,801   659   218(k)   5,678   1,540(n)   28,177
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total
   operating
   costs
   and
   expenses...   256,142   64,571   5,812   218   70,601   1,540   328,283
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Operating
   profit...   23,409   4,396   826   (218)   5,004   (1,540)   26,873
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Interest Income
   (expense),
   net.....   (5,681)   (2,051)   (12)   (168)(m)   (2,231)   --   (7,912)
  Other income
   (expense).....   (3,229)   675   --   --   675   --   (2,554)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   (8,910)   (1,376)   (12)   (168)   (1,556)   --   (10,466)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
Earnings (loss)
  before income
  taxes and
  minority
  interest.....   14,499   3,020   814   (386)   3,448   (1,540)   16,407
Income tax
  (expense)
  benefit.....   (11,129)   (1,612)   (601)   77(n)   (2,136)   --   (13,265)
Minority interest
  (expense)
  benefit.....   400   (11)   --   --   (11)   (649)(e)   (260)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------
NET EARNINGS
  (LOSS).....  $   3,770   $ 1,397   $   213   $   (309)   $  1,301   $(2,189)   $   2,882
   ========   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   ========
Weighted average
  shares
  outstanding(p)...   50,623   59,864
   ========   ========
Net earnings per
  common share.....  $   .07   $   .05
   ========   ========

[…]

Adjustment Shares or shares issuable in connection with Ticketmaster
   Shareholder Agreement Tag-Along Rights because these shares are not
   currently estimatable.

   F-42

   103

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 1997

   THREE
   MONTHS ENDED
   JANUARY 31,   TICKETMASTER
   1997   ACQUIRED   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   (HISTORICAL)   BUSINESSES   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

NET REVENUES:
  Ticket operations.....   $ 60,664   $   --   $   --   $ 60,664
  Other.....   7,760   543   --   8,303
   -------   -----   -------   -------
   Total net revenues.....   68,424   543   --   68,967
   -------   -----   -------   -------
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   4,268   (100)   --   4,168
  Selling, general and administrative.....   54,999   603   --   55,602
  Depreciation and amortization.....   4,400   38   363(A)   4,801
   -------   -----   -------   -------
   Total operating costs and
   expenses.....   63,667   541   363   64,571
   -------   -----   -------   -------
   Operating profit.....   4,757   2   (363)   4,396
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  Interest income (expense), net.....   (2,414)   (22)   385(B)   (2,051)
  Other income.....   665   --   10(C)   675
   -------   -----   -------   -------
   (1,749)   (22)   395   (1,376)
   -------   -----   -------   -------
Earnings (loss) before income taxes and
  minority interest.....   3,008   (20)   32   3,020
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (1,608)   --   (4)(D)   (1,612)
Minority interest (expense) benefit.....   (39)   --   28(E)   (11)
   -------   -----   -------   -------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS).....   $  1,361   $  (20)   $   56   $  1,397
   =======   =====   =======   =======

   F-43

   104

   TICKETMASTER GROUP, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997

(A) Represents depreciation arising from the purchase of the building which
   serves as corporate headquarters and amortization arising from the purchased
   user agreements and excess purchase price paid for the net assets of a joint